

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22392-22393/2008

ASHWINI CO-OP. HOUSING SOC. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA LAXMANRAO SHINDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J. Babu, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 8 and 9.

List the matters on 1-10-2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

va