

\224

ITEM NO.23

Court No.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 2488-2489/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2009 in WP No. 5694/2009
& WP No. 5723/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHWINI CO-OP HOUSING SOC.LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMANRAO SHANKARRAO SHINDE(D)TH:LRS&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report))

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let this matter be tagged with SLP(C) Nos. 22392-22393/08.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings
before the Trial Court.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master