

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6933-6934/2010

ASHWINI CO-OP HOUSING SOC.LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMANRAO SHANKARRAO SHINDE(D)TH:LRS&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 06/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is present.  
respondents.

Nemo for the

Respondents had sought an opportunity to file the counter affidavit which they have not done to-date. Respondents shall be directed to do so within a period of two weeks, failing which, appropriate order shall be passed on the next date.

List on 16.11.2010.  
(M.K. HANJURA)  
Registrar

nc