

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.As.5-6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6933-6934/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2009 in WP
No.5694/2009,WP No.5723/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHWINI CO-OP HOUSING SOC.LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMANRAO SHANKARRAO SHINDE(D)TH:LRS&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/04/2012 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice, there is no
one present on behalf of the petitioners when
the matter is mentioned.On mentioning, let this matter be taken
on board.Let IA Nos.5 and 6 of 2011, be listed for
consideration separately from the Special Leave
Petitions on 30th April, 2012, before the 'fresh
matters', in the event they are free from all
defects.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar