

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5-6 OF 2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6933-6934/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2009 in WP No.5694/2009,
WP No.5723/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHWINI CO-OP HOUSING SOC.LTD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMANRAO SHANKARRAO SHINDE(D)TH:LRS&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and vacating interim
order and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file additional
documents and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let
this matter stand over till next Monday (07.05.2012) and let
it retain its position in the list.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar