

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22392-22393/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/06/2007 in AFO No.218/2006,LPA  
No.17/2007 dated 14/03/2008 in AFO No.218/2006,LPA No.17/2007,RP No.4/2008  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

ASHWINI CO-OP. HOUSING SOC. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA LAXMANRAO SHINDE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )  
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6933-6934 of 2010

(With appln.(s)for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and c/delay in  
refiling SLP and permission to file addl.documents and office report) (for  
final disposal)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Pitale, Adv.  
for Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call on 07.10.2013.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar